Project Title: NE 36th Street Reconstruction - Phase 2

" ity of Contractor: Concrete Technologies, Inc.
o nNnKen y Address: 1001 SE 37th St, Grimes, 1A 50111
oy Aral T Finance Budget Code: 971.3971.4451 Finance Project Code: 971.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: December 12, 2016 Vendor # 5545
Date of Council Meeting 03/05/18 PAYMENT REQUEST # 9
From: 10/01/17 through: 12/22/17
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 4,892,896.54
Net change by Change Orders: $ 45,734.30
Contract Amount to Date: (line 1£2) $ 4,938,630.84
Total completed and stored to date: $ 4,938,630.85
Retainage: 3 % of Completed Work: $ 30,000.00
Total Earned less Retainage:’ $ 4,908,630.85
Less previous applications for payment: $ 4,840,227.63
SUBTOTAL $ 68,403.22
OTHER CHARGES (Please attach an itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 68,403.22
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 30,000.00
Contract Time Remaining (f applicable) - WORKING DAYS

The undersigned Contractor certifies that lo the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in
accordance with the Conltract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and payments
received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Confraeter-Approval: ~ Concrete Technologies, Inc.
— Firm Name

EFZ’ - 2)-4©
= )
Engineer/ConsuItaf[inroval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
! “Firm Name
)& k"‘ : 6z / z2 / I8

Date

City oPAhkeny Staff Approval / / /
e

Slgnature

Submit to: Adam Lust, Assistant Public Works Director
Email: Alust@Ankenylowa.gov Phone: 515-963-3537 Fax: 515-963-3535




CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

L Original . 5 . . " i

Description . Quantity Change (By| . P . Total Quantity This | Value This Pay | Total Quantity |Value of Completed Remaining Percent

No 1BaT Ham Ne: (Include Change Order # if Applicable) Units gﬂ:gtsif: Change Order) Total Quantity Unit Price Extended Price Pay Period Period Complete Work Quantity Complete
1 2101-0850002 CLEARING AND GRUBBING UNIT 122.3 122.3 $ 17150 $ 20,974.45 o] $ - 122.3] $ 20,974.45 0 100.00%
2 2102-2710070 |EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, ROADWAY AND BORROW CcY 19582 2400 21982 $ 7.05]% 154,973.10 0] $ - 21982| $ 154,973.10 0 100.00%
3 2102-2710080 |EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, UNSUITABLE/UNSTABLE MATERIAL CcY 223 -223 0 $ 15.75| $ - ol $ - 0| $ - 0 NA
4 2105-8425015 |TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE AND SPREAD CcY 9875 0 9875 $ 8.75| % 86,406.25 " K3 - 9875] $ 86,406.25 0 100.00%
5 2109-8225100 |SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE STA 38 0 38 $ 818.00 | $ 31,084.00 o] $ - 38| $ 31,084.00 0 100.00%)
6 2110-3825010 |GRANULAR MATERIAL TON 44 0 44 $ 3525 % 1,551.00 ol $ - 44] $ 1,551.00 0 100.00%
7 2113-0001100 |SUBGRADE STABILIZATION MATERIAL, POLYMER GRID SY 2750 -2750 0 $ 1.50 | $ - 0| $ - 0] $ - 0 0.00%
8 2115-0100000 |MODIFIED SUBBASE CcY 7862 100 7962 $ 49751 $ 396,109.50 100] $ 4,975.00 7962| $ 396,109.50 0 100.00%
9 2123-7450020 SHOULDER FINISHING, EARTH STA 126.48 0 126.48 $ 305.00| $ 38,576.40 0| $ - 126.48] $ 38,576.40 0 100.00%
10 2210-0475290 |MACADAM STONE BASE TON 400 -400 0 $ 35.25| % - ol $ - o] $ - 0 NA
11 2213-6745500 |REMOVAL OF CURB STA 0.6 0 0.6 $ 2,390.00 | $ 1,434.00 0| $ - 0.6] $ 1,434.00 0 100.00%,
12 2301-1033080 |STD/S-F PCC PAVEMENT, CLASS C CLASS 3, 8 IN. SY 2176 153 2329 $ 66.30 | $ 154,412.70 ) 3 - 2329 $ 154,412.70 0 100.00%
13 2301-1033090 STD/S-F PCC PAVEMENT, CLASS C CLASS 3, 9 IN. SY 27498 0 27498 $ 4860 | $ 1,336,402.80 0| $ - 27498) $ 1,336,402.80 0 100.00%
14 2301-4875006  |MEDIAN, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN. SY 708 0 708 $ 91.00) $ 64,428.00 o K3 - 708] $ 64,428.00 0 100.00%
15 2301-6911722 PCC PAV'T SAMPLE LS 1 -1 0 $ 1,350.00 | $ - o] $ - ol $ - 0 NA|
16 2304-0101000 |TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SY 302 0 302 $ 35.50 | $ 10,721.00 )] B3 - 302| $ 10,721.00 0 100.00%
17 2414-6445100 |STRUCTURAL STEEL PEDESTRIAN HAND RAIL LF 120 0 120 $ 112.00|$ 13,440.00 ol $ - 120] $ 13,440.00 0 100.00%)
18 2416-0100018 |APRONS, CONCRETE, 18 IN. DIA. EACH 2 0 2 $ 1,440.00 | $ 2,880.00 0| - 2| $ 2,880.00 0 100.00%
19 2416-0100024 JAPRONS, CONCRETE, 24 IN. DIA. EACH 1 0 1 $ 1,010.00 | $ 1,010.00 0 $ - 118 1,010.00 0 100.00%
20 2416-1180024 |CULVERT, CONCRETE ROADWAY PIPE, 18 IN. DIA. LF 50 0 50 $ 62.50 | 3,125.00 o $ - 50| $ 3,125.00 0 100.00%
21 2435-0140160 JMANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 60 IN EACH 1 0 1 $ 3,860.00 | $ 3,860.00 ol $ - 1 $ 3,860.00 0 100.00%
22 2435-0140184 |MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 84 IN EACH 2 0 2 $ 5,885.00 | $ 11,770.00 0| $ - 2| $ 11,770.00 0 100.00%,
23 2435-0140196  |MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-401, 96 IN EACH 2 0 2 $ 13,170.00 | $ 26,340.00 o = 2| $ 26,340.00 0 100.00%
24 2435-0250500 INTAKE, SW-505 EACH 17 0 17 $ 3,155.00 | $ 53,635.00 0| $ - 171 $ 53,635.00 0 100.00%
25 2435-0250600 INTAKE, SW-506 EACH 4 0 4 $ 7,600.00 | $ 30,400.00 0| $ - 4] $ 30,400.00 0 100.00%
26 2435-0250610 INTAKE, SW-506 MODIFIED EACH 10 0 10 $ 15,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 0| $ - 10| $ 150,000.00 0 100.00%
27 2435-0250614 |INTAKE, SW-506 MODIFIED, TOP ONLY EACH 1 0 1 $ 3,505.00 | $ 3,505.00 0| $ - 11 % 3,505.00 0 100.00%
28 2435-0251224  |INTAKE, SW-512, 24 IN. EACH 2 0 2 $ 922.00 | $ 1,844.00 s - 2| 3 1,844.00 0 100.00%
29 2435-0600010 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR EACH 3 0 3 $ 811.00| $ 2,433.00 0| $ - 3] 3 2,433.00 0 100.00%
30 2435-0600020 |MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR EACH 5 0 5 $ 1,605.00 | $ 8,025.00 0| $ - 5| 8,025.00 0 100.00%
31 2435-0700010 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE EACH 2 0 2 $ 3,165.00 | $ 6,330.00 0| $ - 2| % 6,330.00 0 100.00%
32 2502-8212206  |SUBDRAIN, PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE, 6 IN. DIAMETER LF 7765 0 7765 $ 12.10] $ 93,956.50 0| $ - 7765] $ 93,956.50 0 100.00%
33 2502-8213106  |SUBDRAIN, PVC, STANDARD, NON-PERFORATED, 6 IN. LF 79 0 79 $ 19.25| % 1,520.75 0| $ - 79] $ 1,520.75 0 100.00%
34 2502-8221303 SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-303 EACH 69 0 69 $ 303.00 | $ 20,907.00 0| $ - 69] $ 20,907.00 0 100.00%
35 2503-0114215 |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS Ill), 15 IN. LF 1378 0 1378 $ 52.50 | $ 72,345.00 0| $ - 1378] $ 72,345.00 0 100.00%
36 2503-0114218 |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS IlI), 18 IN. LF 71 0 71 $ 49.50 | $ 3,514.50 o $ - 710 $ 3,514.50 0 100.00%
37 2503-0114224 |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS Ill), 24 IN. LF 60 0 60 $ 107.001 % 6,420.00 ) B - 60) $ 6,420.00 0 100.00%
38 2503-0114236 _ |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS IlI), 36 IN. LF 844 0 844 $ 104.00 | $ 87,776.00 8] K3 - 844| $ 87,776.00 0 100.00%
39 2503-0114248 |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS IIl), 48 IN. LF 889 0 889 $ 155.50 | $ 138,239.50 0| $ - 889| $ 138,239.50 0 100.00%
40 2503-0114254 |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, RCP, 2000D (CLASS Ill), 54 IN. LF 1705 0 1705 $ 183.00 ] $ 312,015.00 0| $ - 1705 $ 312,015.00 0 100.00%
41 2503-0116348 |STORM SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 2000D LOW, 48" EQLF LF 226 0 226 $ 191.00 | $ 43,166.00 3] K3 - 226| $ 43,166.00 0 100.00%
42 2503-0200036 |REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 36 IN. LF 392 0 392 $ 30250 % 11,858.00 0| $ - 392| $ 11,858.00 0 100.00%
43 2503-0200136  |REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE GREATER THAN 36 IN. LF 28 0 28 $ 46.50 | $ 1,302.00 s - 28] $ 1,302.00 0 100.00%,
44 2507-3250005 |ENGINEERING FABRIC SY 143 25 168 $ 5801% 974.40 0| $ - 168| $ 974.40 0 100.00%
45 2507-6800061 |REVETMENT, CLASS E TON 55.6 88.72 144.32 $ 5150 | $ 7,432.48 o $ - 144.32] $ 7,432.48 0 100.00%
46 2507-6875002 |REVETMENT, REMOVE AND REPLACE TON 77.8 -77.8 0 3 23.25(% - 0| $ - 0| $ - 0 NA
47 2510-6745850 |REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT SY 16739 198 16937 $ 7.250% 122,793.25 45| $ 326.25 16937| $ 122,793.25 0 100.00%
48 2510-6750600 REMOVAL OF INTAKES AND UTILITY ACCESSES EACH 10 0 10 $ 1,370.00 | $ 13,700.00 0| $ - 10 $ 13,700.00 0 100.00%
49 2511-0310100 |SPECIAL COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE FOR RECREATIONAL TRAIL STA 30.68 0 30.68 3 268.50 | $ 8,237.58 0| $ - 30.68| $ 8,237.58 0 100.00%
50 2511-6745900 |REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK sY 1551 156 1707 $ 9.25| % 15,789.75 156] $ 1,443.00 1707] $ 15,789.75 0 100.00%
51 2511-7526004 SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 4 IN. SY 346 0 346 $ 36.50 | $ 12,629.00 o] $ - 346| $ 12,629.00 0 100.00%
52 2511-7526005 SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 5 IN. SY 2790 288 3078 3 34.50 | $ 106,191.00 288| $ 9,936.00 3078) 3 106,191.00 0 100.00%
53 2511-7526006  |SIDEWALK, P.C. CONCRETE, 6 IN. SY 467 1 468 $ 4150 $ 19,422.00 19 41.50 468| $ 19,422.00 0 100.00%
54 2511-7528101 |DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 462 22 484 $ 4550 | $ 22,022.00 22| $ 1,001.00 484] $ 22,022.00 0 100.00%
55 2512-1725256  |CURB AND GUTTER, P.C. CONCRETE, 2.5 FT. LF 60 4 64 $ 36.50 | $ 2,336.00 4] $ 146.00 64| $ 2,336.00 0 100.00%

J:\2015_Projects\115.0158\Construction\Road Project\PayEstimates\Payment Application 9\Pay App 9.xIsx



CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL

i Original " " . . ’ -

Description " Quantity Change (By| . g " Total Quantity This | Value This Pay | Total Quantity |Value of Completed Remaining Percent

No. IDOT Item No. (Include Change Order # if Applicable) Units Pé::g;:: Change Order) Total Gnendty Uit e Extended Frico Pay Period Period Complete Work Quantity Complete
56 2515-2475007 DRIVEWAY, PCC, 7" SY 2025 -78 1947 $ 46.50 | $ 90,535.50 -8| $ (372.00)| 19471 $ 90,535.50 0 100.00%
57 2518-6910000 |SAFETY CLOSURE EACH 13 0 13 $ 101.00| $ 1,313.00 0| $ - 13| $ 1,313.00 0 100.00%
58 2519-3300600 FENCE, SAFETY LF 2420 0 2420 $ 4.05( % 9,801.00 0| $ - 2420) $ 9,801.00 0 100.00%
59 2525-0000100 |TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION LS 1 0.0040467 1.0040467 $ 257,000.00(% 258,040.00 0| $ - 1.0040467) $ 258,040.00 0 100.00%
60 2527-9263117  |PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, DURABLE STA 119.75 0 119.75 $ 7775193 9,310.56 0| $ - 119.75] $ 9,310.56 0 100.00%
61 2527-9263143  |PAINTED SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS, DURABLE EACH 18 0 18 $ 131251 9% 2,362.50 0| $ = 18] $ 2,362.50 0 100.00%
62 2527-9263180 |PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED STA 60.88 0 60.88 $ 3025 % 1,841.62 o s - 60.88] $ 1,841.62 0 100.00%
63 2527-9263190 |SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS REMOVED EACH 7 0 7 $ 101.00§ $ 707.00 0| $ - 71 $ 707.00 0 100.00%
64 2527-9270111 GROOVES CUT FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS STA 119.75 0 119.75 $ 30251 % 3,622.44 o $ - 119.75 $ 3,622.44 0 100.00%
65 2527-9270120 |GROOVES CUT FOR SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS EACH 18 0 18 $ 101.00( $ 1,818.00 0| 3$ - 18] $ 1,818.00 0 100.00%
66 2528-8445110 | TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 0 1 $ 11,615.00| $ 11,615.00 o K3 - 13 11,615.00 0 100.00%
67 2528-9290050 |PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (PDMS) CDAY 14 0 14 $ 101.00§ $ 1,414.00 [} B3 - 14| $ 1,414.00 0 100.00%
68 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION LS 1 0 1 $ 200,000.00($ 200,000.00 0] $ - 13 200,000.00 0 100.00%
69 2554-0112016 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), 16 IN. LF 450 0 450 $ 80.00 | $ 36,000.00 0| $ - 450| $ 36,000.00 0 100.00%
70 2554-0114006  |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC), 6 IN. LF 10 0 10 $ 26251 % 262.50 0| $ - 100 $ 262.50 0 100.00%
71 2554-0114012  JWATER MAIN, TRENCHED, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC), 12 IN. LF 12 0 12 $ 146.50 | $ 1,758.00 0| $ - 12| $ 1,758.00 0 100.00%
72 2554-0114016  |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC), 16 IN. LF 4177 0 4177 $ 53.50 | § 223,469.50 o] $ - 41771 $ 223,469.50 0 100.00%
73 2554-0202400 |FITTINGS BY COUNT, PVC, 16 IN. BEND EACH 20 0 20 $ 1,325.00( % 26,500.00 0| $ - 20 $ 26,500.00 0 100.00%
74 2554-0202400 |FITTINGS BY COUNT, PVC, 16 IN. X 12 IN. REDUCER EACH 2 0 2 $ 985.00| $ 1,970.00 0| $ - 2l $ 1,970.00 0 100.00%
75 2554-0202400 |FITTINGS BY COUNT, SOLID SLEEVE COUPLING EACH 1 0 1 $ 980.00| $ 980.00 0| $ - 1% 980.00 0 100.00%
76 2554-0202400 |FITTINGS BY COUNT, WATER MAIN 16 IN. X 12 IN. CROSS EACH 1 0 1 $ 1,875.000 $ 1,875.00 0| $ - 1% 1,875.00 0 100.00%
77 2554-0202400 |FITTINGS BY COUNT, WATER MAIN 16 IN. X 16 IN. X 12 IN. TEE EACH 3 0 3 $ 1,535.00| $ 4,605.00 0| $ - 3| $ 4,605.00 0 100.00%
78 2554-0202400 |FITTINGS BY COUNT, WATER MAIN 16 IN. X 16 IN. X6 IN. TEE EACH 1 0 1 $ 1,260.00 | $ 1,260.00 0| $ - 1% 1,260.00 0 100.00%
79 2554-0207000 |VALVE, GATE, DIP, 16 IN. EACH 5 0 5 $ 5,685.00 | $ 28,425.00 ol $ - 5| % 28,425.00 0 100.00%
80 2554-0212020 |VALVE BOX EXTENSION EACH 4 o] 4 $ 212.00 | $ 848.00 0| $ - 41 3 848.00 0 100.00%
81 2554-0214000 |FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT EACH 3 0 3 $ 283.001 % 849.00 0| $ - 3]l $ 849.00 0 100.00%
82 2599-9999001 WETLAND GRASS SEEDING (SPECIAL MIX) ACRE 0.8 -0.37 0.43 $ 1,010.00 | $ 434.30 o] $ - 0.43]| 3 434.30 0 100.00%)
83 2599-9999005 |INLET PROTECTION DEVICE DROP IN, MAINTENANCE EACH 264 0 264 $ 1010 § 2,666.40 264| $ 2,666.40 264] $ 2,666.40 0 100.00%
84 2599-9999005 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE DROP IN, INSTALL EACH 66 0 66 $ 126.25 | $ 8,332.50 0l $ - 66| $ 8,332.50 0 100.00%
85 2599-9999005  |INSTALLATION OF OUTDOOR EDUCATION CENTER SIGN AND FOOTING EACH 1 0 1 $ 5,065.00 | $ 5,065.00 0| $ - 13 5,065.00 0 100.00%
86 2599-9999005 |INTAKE, SW-506 MODIFIED, PLACEMENT ONLY EACH 1 0 1 $ 2,445.00 ) % 2,445.00 0] $ = 18 2,445.00 0 100.00%
87 2599-9999005 |REMOVE AND REINSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EACH 2 0 2 $ 2,310.00§ $ 4,620.00 J K3 - 2| $ 4,620.00 0 100.00%
88 2599-9999005 REMOVE AND REINSTALL GATE VALVE EACH 3 0 3 $ 655.00 | $ 1,965.00 0] $ - 3l $ 1,965.00 0 100.00%
89 2599-9999005 |REMOVE VALVE, GATE, DIP, 12 IN. EACH 4 0 4 $ 327.001$ 1,308.00 )] K3 - 4 1,308.00 0 100.00%
90 2598-9999005 SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-1 EACH 5 0 5 $ 560.00 | $ 2,800.00 ) K3 - 5] $ 2,800.00 0 100.00%
91 2599-9999005 |SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE B EACH 2 0 2 $ 835.00|$ 1,670.00 os - 2| $ 1,670.00 0 100.00%
92 2599-9999005 |TRACER WIRE STATION EACH 10 0 10 $ 235001 % 2,350.00 0| $ - 100 $ 2,350.00 0 100.00%
93 2599-9999005 |TYPE 1 INLET FILTER EACH 37 0 37 $ 126.00 | $ 4,662.00 0| $ - 371 % 4,662.00 0 100.00%
94 2599-9999005 |WETLAND PLUGS EACH 2500 0 2500 $ 5.05] % 12,625.00 0| $ - 2500] $ 12,625.00 0 100.00%
95 2599-9999009 PLUG, FILL, AND ABANDON WATER MAIN LF 507 0 507 $ 8101 % 4,106.70 0| $ - 507] $ 4,106.70 0 100.00%
96 2599-9999009 |REMOVE WATER MAIN PIPE LF 885 0 885 $ 12101 $ 10,708.50 0| $ - 885| $ 10,708.50 0 100.00%
97 2599-9999010 |TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS LS 1 0 1 $ 4,040.00 | $ 4,040.00 0| $ - 19 4,040.00 0 100.00%
98 2599-9999018 |CONCRETE SETTLEMENT BASIN, 7 IN. DEPTH PCC SY 252 0 252 $ 79.501% 20,034.00 0| $ - 252| $ 20,034.00 0 100.00%
99 2599-9999020 |FLY ASH TREATMENT TON 188 -188 0 $ 98.00 | $ - 0| $ - 0| $ - 0 NA
100 2601-2634105 |MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX ACRE 13.82 0 7.43 $ 2,275.001 $ 16,903.25 0| 3 - 7.43] % 16,903.25 0 100.00%
101 2601-2634110 |MULCHING, MECHANICALLY-BONDED FIBER MATRIX ACRE 0.87 -0.44 0.43 $ 3,030.00 | $ 1,302.90 0| $ - 0.43| $ 1,302.90 0 100.00%
102 2601-2636015 NATIVE GRASS SEEDING ACRE 0.43 0 0.43 $ 805.00 | $ 346.15 0| $ - 0.43] $ 346.15 0 100.00%
103 2601-2636041 |SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (SPECIAL SEED) ACRE 0.87 -0.44 0.43 $ 905.00 | $ 389.15 0| $ - 0.43] $ 389.15 0 100.00%
104 2601-2642120  |STABILIZING CROP - SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN) ACRE 13.39 0 7 $ 151.50 | $ 1,060.50 0| $ - 71 3% 1,060.50 0 100.00%
105 2602-0000020 |SILT FENCE LF 4770 -3820 950 $ 1401 % 1,330.00 0| $ - 950 $ 1,330.00 0 100.00%)|
106 2602-0000030 SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS LF 240 -34 206 $ 1401 $ 288.40 100{ $ 140.00 206] $ 288.40 0 100.00%
107 2602-0000071 REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE FOR DITCH CHECKS LF 5010 -3510 1500 $ 0.05]|% 75.00 0| $ - 1500| $ 75.00 0 100.00%
108 2602-0000309 |PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE, 9 IN. DIA. LF 1128 -391 737 $ 1400 % 1,031.80 7371 $ 1,031.80 737 $ 1,031.80 0 100.00%
109 2602-0000350 REMOVAL OF PERIMETER AND SLOPE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE LF 1128 -391 737 $ 0.05]% 36.85 737] $ 36.85 737] $ 36.85 0 100.00%
110 2602-0010010 MOBILIZATION, EROSION CONTROL EACH 30 -20 10 $ 500.00 | $ 5,000.00 ol $ - 101 $ 5,000.00 0 100.00%
111 2602-0010020  |MOBILIZATION, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL EACH 10 -10 0 $ 1,000.00 | $ - ol$ - o $ - 0 NA
112 2528-5160000 |NO EXCUSE ROAD OPENING BONUS, TO HAVE ALL ROADWAYS OPEN BY OCTOBER 1, 201|LS 1 1 $  75,000.00|$ 75,000.00 0| $ - 13 75,000.00 0 100.00%
113 CO2 WATER MAIN LOWERING AT NE BRIARWOOD DRIVE INTERSECTION LS 0 1 1 $ 9,900.00 | § 9,900.00 0| $ - 19 9,800.00 0 100.00%
114 Co2 WATER MAIN RAISING AT NE TRILEIN DRIVE INTERSECTION LS 0 1 1 $ 11,770.00| 11,770.00 0| $ - 1% 11,770.00 0 100.00%
115 CO3 DETOUR SIGN ADDITION AND RELOCATIONS LS 0 1 1 $ 1,000.00) $ 1,000.00 )] K3 - 138 1,000.00 0 100.00%
116 CO3 COMPACTION OF EXISTING STOCKPILE MATERIAL CcY 0 2400 2400 $ 16519 3,960.00 0| $ - 2400] $ 3,960.00 0 100.00%
117 CO4 REMOVE AND RESET STREET LIGHT AT SHELBY LANE LS 0 1 1 $ 990.00| $ 990.00 0| $ - 13 990.00 0 100.00%
118 CO4 REPLACE PRIVATE CABLE LINE AT RAINTREE DRIVE LS 0 2 1.3831168 $ 770.00 | $ 1,065.00 -0.616883117| $ (475.00)| 1.383116883] $ 1,065.00 -8.31E-08 100.00%
119 CO4 ORIFICE PLATE & RISER IN OUTLET STRUCTURE LS 0 1 1 $ 2,145.00 | $ 2,145.00 0| $ - 18 2,145.00 0 100.00%
120 CO4 SAFETY FENCE AROUND STORM WATER WETLAND LF 0 2457 2457 $ 2751 % 6,756.75 167 $ 459.25 2457| $ 6,756.75 0 100.00%
121 CO6 SOD INSTALLATION LS 0 1 1 $ 1,602.70 | $ 1,602.70 1% 1,602.70 1% 1,602.70 0 100.00%
122 CcO 6 12" STRAW WATTLES LF 0 240 240 $ 3.000% 720.00 2401 $ 720.00 240] $ 720.00 0 100.00%
123 COs6 THICKNESS INCENTIVE FOR PCC PAVEMENT 8" LS 0 1 1 $ 4,632.38|% 4,632.38 13 4,632.38 118 4,632.38 0 100.00%
124 CO6 THICKNESS INCENTIVE FOR PCC PAVEMENT 9" LS 0 1 1 $  40,092.08|$ 40,092.08 1% 40,092.08 11 $ 40,092.08 0 100.00%
TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE

J:\2015_Projects\115.0158\Construction\Road Project\PayEstimates\Payment Application 9\Pay App 9.xIsx



Previous Applications for Payment

# Date Amount # Date Amount Record of Change Orders
1 2/6/2017 $ 19,400.00 51 # Date Amount
2 4/17/2017 $ 131,263.80 52 1 2/6/2017 $ -
3 5/15/2017 $ 692,329.54 56 2 5/15/2017 $ 21,670.00
4 6/19/2017 $ 958,354.11 54 3 6/19/2017 $ 4,960.00
5 7/17/2017 $ 700,133.40 55 4 7/17/2017 $ 10,202.50
6 8/21/2017 $ 621,508.15 56 5 10/16/2017 $ (13,982.97)
7 9/18/2017 $ 890,177.75 57 6 3/5/2018 $ 22,884.77
8 10/16/2017 $ 827,060.88 58 7
9 59 8
10 60 9
11 61 10
12 62 11
13 63 12
14 64 13
15 65 14
16 66 15
17 67 16
18 68 17
19 69 18
20 70 19
21 71 20
22 72 TOTAL $ 45,734.30
23 73
24 74
25 75
26 76 Contract Time Remaining:
27 77 CONTRACT PERIOD: WORKING DAYS
28 78 Original Contract Date: December 12, 2016
29 79 Start Date: April 3, 2017
30 80 Contract Working Days 140
31 81 Added by Change Order: 3
32 82 Contract Time to Date: 143.0
33 83 Time Used to Date: 100%
34 84 Contract Time Remaining: 0%
35 85
36 86
37 87
38 88
39 89
40 90
41 91
42 92
43 93
44 94
45 95
46 96
47 97
48 98
49 99
50 100
TOTAL 4,840,227.63




